
Reporting Period_ l-1-83 thru 12-31~84 

TO: 
ST ATE CORPORA TION COMMI SSION X 
CONSERVATlON DIVISION - UIC SECTION 
200 COLORADO DERBY BUILDING 
WICHITA, KANS AS 67202 

!INNl.TA[7fCTluRT OF PRE~~TuRTffG,-
fL U IO INJECTION AND ENHAN CE D R[COVlRY 

Opera tor License Numbe r __ 5l_?_Q_ __ __ _ 

O[Jerator: 
Na 111e F. 
Address 

MACK C. COLT,INC. 
P.O.BOX 388 
IOLA, KANSAS 66749 

Contact Person DENNIS KERSHNER 
Phone ___ (316} 365- 311 1 _____ _ ___ _ 

DL)C(-.. •_ f t.U. E-1 5,8 15 
Ru 

[ 90,455-C 
KDHE 

[ J West 
W/-2 _Sv,L,l~ Fr~ __ 2_2._, T 23 S,R 18 ~X}: East 

CO LONY II B II SOUTH UN IT 

J 

I 1·c1 <, , , N,•111t' L K.._eown ) ~le 11 # 4A 
( : f hd t t1~ r·y· o( we 11 s, attach l i-s t,---w__,.i-th __ _ 

lnr ,,Li on s) 
f ,• 1·t f1 1lm. \ <;r•ct·ion line 885 ---------
h ' Pl tro111 W. section line __ -5_2_0 ____ _ 

I It' Id COLONY \•JEST 
----- - -------- - -------------

ALLEN 
- - ·----- ··---------

]or Enhanced Recovery[xXXXXXxl 

Person (s) responsible for monitoring well Ter ry Drybread,Char l ie Tin s l ey 
was thi s well /proje c t r eporteci l a<;t year? PXX1yt'\T !no ----------
l. i st prPvi ous operator if new operator __ _?._~!')_E__ _ _ ____ _ ___ _ -------------
I . IN JECT ION FLUID: 

Ty pe : 
[ ]fresh water 
IXXXX]br i ne treated 
[ ]b rine untreat ed 

Source: 
i;<XXXX]producerl wuter 
other : 

[ Jwat er/hrine mixture 

TYPE COMPLETION: 

01 1,11 it y : 
1ut.,1l ;-Jisolved so lid~N/A p1m/r1.9m/liter 
~-rlc1it.ives Nalco ch emical formulation N/A 
(att<1ch 1-1ilter analysis , if available) 

[ ]tubing & packer packer setti n~ (!opth ___ feet. 
[ ]packerless (tubing-no pa cker) Maximum aut ho ri :'. Pd pressure 700 psi. 
[XXXXJtubingless (no tubing) Maximu m a1itl 1o r·izcd r ate_J50 _ _hb l/day . 

Month 
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1-\p r. 
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Nov. 

llec . 

Tot al F 1 u id 
Inject ed in 
Month (bbl) 

__ 112.L_ 

1344 
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1589 

1356 
/~{)bO 

Days o f 
lnj f~c tion 

31 

28 

31 
30 

31 

30 

31 

31 

30 

31 

30 

31 

Maximum 
Injection 
Pressure 

- 4-S0----

--45{}--
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450 _ 

450 

460 

,'\ Vt: 1·,t(J i' 

l 11_j1 ' C ti on 
l 'r ps·~1Jrf'. 

__ _430 ·--

____ 44_0 __ _ 

--40Q.-
410 

420 

--- 42Q __ 
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Well test s and the re s11lt s rlur in~1 n•pllrt.in q 11ri 1•.i : 

f\ vi.: r. Pres su r e 
Tuhi n9 Io 
Cosing An nulu s 
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II 
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~v or dis po •;al well~ ccmplete paqc l p l ll'; '>l'Cti, ln :1 j1 <1'.J( ' i', 

Pressure psig 
Casi ng to 
Sur f . Piµe 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

Fo r enhanced re covery vlt~l ls (rrpresstlf"inq , c;pco 11, :1r·, , t, , r·ti,1r_y ) co,npl et e hoth pages . 
l' ri->µ.Jrl' one for,;1 '. 1ir · l' ,1(!' injecti on WP I f (SW\l d 'l<1 I 'htOf!]VeQ"'.ly one repo r·t of Sect ion R 
an ,j C fo r each cioc ,. et ( jl r ojcct ' · ·,:,T~ S'lRPOf1ATIGtiCuMMISS IOi'-l 
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